
Who Is In Our Network 
 

Appoquinimink 
 

Appoquinimink High School #24 Devon Scaramazza devon.scaramazza@appo.k12.de.us 
District Office Al Volpe albert.volpe@appo.k12.de.us 
Meredith (Everett) Middle School #17 Brittany Mascioli brittany.mascioli@appo.k12.de.us 
Meredith (Everett) Middle School #17 Sandra Prather sandra.prather@appo.k12.de.us 
Meredith (Everett) Middle School #17 Sarah Street sarah.street@appo.k12.de.us 
Middletown High School #18 Nakia Fambro Nakia.fambro@appo.k12.de.us 
Middletown High School #18 Devon Jacob devon.jacob@appo.k12.de.us 
Middletown High School #18 Marianne Sullivan marianne.sullivan@appo.k12.de.us 
Redding (Louis L.)Middle School #16 Elise Sumner elise.sumner@appo.k12.de.us 
Redding (Louis L.)Middle School #16 Peter Trotto peter.trotto@appo.k12.de.us 
Waters (Alfred G.) Middle School #23 Lisa Donaldson lisa.donaldson@appo.k12.de.us 

 

Brandywine 
 

Brandywine High School #190 James Donnelly James.Donnelly@BSD.K12.DE.US 
Brandywine High School #190 Timothy Griffiths timothy.griffiths@bsd.k12.de.us 
Concord High School #194 Diane Gray diane.gray@bsd.k12.de.us 
Concord High School #194 Nicole Hyland nicole.hyland@bsd.k12.de.us 
Concord High School #194 Lindsey Mantz lindsey.mantz@bsd.k12.de.us 
Concord High School #194 Yolanda McKinney yolanda.mckinney@bsd.k12.de.us 
District Coach Donna Carroll donna.carroll@bsd.k12.de.us 
District Coach Jim Simmons James.simmons@bsd.k12.de.us 
duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Sabrina Fitzhugh Sabrina.fitzhugh@bsd.k12.de.us 
duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Erin Fraim erin.fraim@bsd.k12.de.us 
duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Jill Mills jill.mills@bsd.k12.de.us 
duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Nina Pickhaver norine.pickhaver@bsd.k12.de.us 
duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Adrienne Stansbury adrienne.stansbury@bsd.k12.de.us 
duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School #170 Melody Strusowski melody.strusowski@bsd.k12.de.us 
Mount Pleasant High School #196 William O’Hanlon william.ohanlon@bsd.k12.de.us 
Springer Middle School #178 Michelle Dech michelle.dech@bsd.k12.de.us 
Springer Middle School #178 Thomas Pidgeon thomas.pidgeon@bsd.k12.de.us 
Talley Middle School #180 Stacey Falls stacey.falls@bsd.k12.de.us 

 
Caesar Rodney 

 
Postlethwait (F. Niel) Middle School #621 Emily Barth emily.barth@cr.k12.de.us 
Postlethwait (F. Niel) Middle School #621 Christopher Rice christopher.rice@cr.k12.de.us 
Postlethwait (F. Niel) Middle School #621 Michelle Sell Michelle.sell@cr.k12.de.us 
Postlethwait (F. Niel) Middle School #621 Mary Zober mary.zober@cr.k12.de.us 

 

Cape Henlopen 
 

Mariner Middle School #720 Jaclyn Warrington jaclyn.warrington@cape.k12.de.us 
 

  



Capital 
 

Central Middle School #644 Michele Byers michele.byers@capital.k12.de.us 
Central Middle School #644 Shannon Eachus shannon.eachus@capital.k12.de.us 
Central Middle School #644 Dave Thomas dave.thomas@capital.k12.de.us 
District Office LaWanda Burgoyne lawanda.burgoyne@capital.k12.de.us 
Dover High School #648 James Bailey james.bailey@capital.k12.de.us 
Dover High School #648 Ron Berry ron.berry@capital.k12.de.us 
Dover High School #648 Lane Carter lane.carter@capital.k12.de.us 
Dover High School #648 Thomas Kalinowski thomas.kalinowski@capital.k12.de.us 
William Henry Middle School #646 Austin Reynolds austin.reynolds@capital.k12.de.us 
William Henry Middle School #646 Dr. Natascha Ward natascha.ward@capital.k12.de.us 

 

Christina 
 

Bayard Middle School #352 Nicole Abrams nicole.abrams@christina.k12.de.us 
Bayard Middle School #352 Victoir Cahoon victoir.cahoon@christina.k12.de.us 

Bayard Middle School #352 Amanda 
Hendrickson amanda.hendrickson@christina.k12.de.us 

Bayard Middle School #352 Agnes Paul-White agnes.paul-white@christina.k12.de.us 
Gauger Cobbs Middle School #372 Donya Crichlow donya.crichlow@christina.k12.de.us 
Gauger Cobbs Middle School #372 Colleen Konkle colleen.konkle@christina.k12.de.us 
Kirk (George V.) Middle School #374 Norm Kennedy norman.kennedy@christina.k12.de.us 
Kirk (George V.) Middle School #374 Christine Klenk christine.klenk@christina.k12.de.us 
Kirk (George V.) Middle School #374 Emily Martinez Emily.martinez@christina.k12.de.us 
Shue Medill Middle School #376 Sara DeFlaviis sara.deflaviis@christina.k12.de.us 
Shue Medill Middle School #376 Jeff Frampton jeff.frampton@christina.k12.de.us 
Shue Medill Middle School #376 Christina James christina.james@christina.k12.de.us 
Shue Medill Middle School #376 Sabrina Martin sabrina.martin@christina.k12.de.us 

 

Colonial 
 

District Office Laura DePippo Laura.depippo@colonial.k12.de.us 
McCullough (Calvin R. ) Middle School #476 Arie Dinkeloo arie.dinkeloo@colonial.k12.de.us 
McCullough (Calvin R. ) Middle School #476 Mandy Munson mandy.munson@colonial.k12.de.us 
New Castle Elementary School #432 Jennifer Dougherty jennifer.dougherty@colonial.k12.de.us 

 

Lake Forest 
 

District Office Thad Frost thad.frost@lf.k12.de.us 
Lake Forest High School #665 Dr. David Carter David.Carter@lf.k12.de.us 
Lake Forest High School #665 Michelle Kersey michelle.kersey@lf.k12.de.us 
Lake Forest High School #665 Danielle Smith danielle.smith@lf.k12.de.us 

 

Milford 
 

Milford Central Academy #675 Judith Bruns jbruns@msd.k12.de.us 
Milford Central Academy #675 Trisha Davis Tdavis@msd.k12.de.us 
Milford Central Academy #675 Tracie Dutton tdutton@msd.k12.de.us 
Milford Senior High School #678 Lisa Caccamise lcaccamise@msd.k12.de.us 

 
  



Red Clay 
 

District Office Adriane Simpson adriane.simpson@redclay.k12.de.us 
McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Michael Brainard Michael.brainard@redclay.k12.de.us 
McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Jessica Kradjel jessica.kradjel@redclay.k12.de.us 
McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Kim Stock kimberly.stock@redclay.k12.de.us 

McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Stephanie 
Valenzuela stephanie.valenzuela1@redclay.k12.de.us 

McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Jennifer Vosburgh jennifer.vosburgh@redclay.k12.de.us 
McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Stephen Wasylyszyn stephen.wasylyszyn@redclay.k12.de.us 
McKean (Thomas) High School #294 Melissa Weyl melissa.weyl@redclay.k12.de.us 
Skyline Middle School #280 Emily Klein emily.klein@redclay.k12.de.us 
Stanton Middle School #282 Valerie Brown Valerie.brown@redclay.k12.de.us 
Stanton Middle School #282 Diana Mingoia diana.mingoia@redclay.k12.de.us 
Stanton Middle School #282 Jeff Twardus jeff.twardus@redclay.k12.de.us 

 

Smyrna 
 

Smyrna High School #688 John Camponelli John.Camponelli@smyrna.k12.de.us 
Smyrna Middle School #685 Marc Deisem marcus.deisem@smyrna.k12.de.us 
Smyrna Middle School #685 John Freebairn John.Freebairn@smyrna.k12.de.us  
Smyrna Middle School #685 Erin Gines Erin.Gines@smyrna.k12.de.us 

 

Woodbridge 
 

Woodbridge High School #780 Elise Bell elise.bell@wsd.k12.de.us 
Woodbridge High School #780 Elizabeth Cole elizabeth.cole@wsd.k12.de.us 
Woodbridge High School #780 Kelley Thompson kelley.thompson@wsd.k12.de.us 
Woodbridge Middle School #775 L’Tanya Cain ltanya.cain@wsd.k12.de.us 
Woodbridge Middle School #775 John Tomeski john.tomeski@wsd.k12.de.us 

 


